our management, are necessary to present, for comparative and informational purposes only, the consolidated results
of operations for the twelve months ended December 31, 2013 (inclusive of both the Successor 2013 and Predecessor
2013 Periods), as if the MacDermid Acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2013. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information is not intended to represent or be indicative of what our results of operations would
have been had the MacDermid Acquisition occurred on the dates indicated. The unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information also should not be considered indicative of our future consolidated results of
operations.

F-78

Edgar Filing: - Form

117

PLATFORM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013

(1) (2)
As Reported

($ in thousands, except per share amounts)

Platform
Speciality
Products

Corporation
(April 23,
2013)
through
December
31, 2013

MacDermid,
Incorporated
January
1,

2013
through
October
31,
2013

Combined
Income
Statement
Twelve
Months
Ended
Dec. 31,
2013

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma
Income
Statement
Twelve
Months
Ended
Dec.

31, 2013
Successor (Predecessor)

Revenue $118,239 $627,712 $745,951 $- $745,951
Cost of sales 82,587 304,875 387,462 (23,912 ) a

3,226 b 366,776
Gross profit 35,652 322,837 358,489 20,686 379,175

Operating expenses:
Selling, technical, general and administrative 54,521 207,554 262,075 (247 ) c

(9,317 ) d
(32,125 ) e
(31,254 ) f
53,400 g
626 b 243,158

Non-cash charge related to preferred stock dividend rights 172,006 - 172,006 (172,006) h -
Research and development 3,995 19,898 23,893 (24 ) b 23,869
Restructuring 762 3,636 4,398 - 4,398
Total operating expense 231,284 231,088 462,372 (190,947) 271,425

Operating (loss) profit (195,632) 91,749 (103,883) 211,633 107,750

Other income (expenses):
Interest expense (5,488 ) (46,288 ) (51,776 ) 51,776 i -

(30,631 ) j (30,631 )
Interest income 116 359 475 - 475
Loss on extinguishment of debt - (18,788 ) (18,788 ) (18,788 )
Other (expense) income (440 ) (557 ) (997 ) - (997 )
Total other (expense) income (5,812 ) (65,274 ) (71,086 ) 21,145 (49,941 )

(Loss) income before income taxes, non-controlling interests and
accrued payment-in-kind dividends on cumulative preferred shares (201,444) 26,475 (174,969) 232,778 57,809
Income tax (benefit) provision (5,819 ) 12,961 7,142 16,014 k 23,156
Net (loss) income (195,625) 13,514 (182,111) 216,764 34,653
Net (loss) income attributable to non-controlling interests 1,403 (295 ) 1,108 (3,603 ) l (2,495 )
Net (loss) income attributable to the Company (194,222) 13,219 (181,003) 213,161 32,158
Accrued payment-in-kind dividend on cumulative preferred shares - (22,454 ) (22,454 ) 22,454 m -

Edgar Filing: - Form

118

Net (loss) income attributable to common shares $(194,222) $(9,235 ) $(203,457) $235,615 $32,158

Earnings (loss) per share - basic $(2.10 ) n/a $n/a n/a $0.31
Earnings (loss) per share - diluted $(2.10 ) n/a n/a n/a $0.25

(shares in millions)
Weighted shares outstanding – basic 93 n/a n/a n/a 104 n
Weighted shares outstanding – diluted 93 n/a n/a n/a 131 o

Notes:
(1) Derived from the audited statement of operations of Platform Specialty Products Corporation from April 23, 2013
to December 31, 2013 (Successor Period).
(2) Derived from the audited statement of operations of MacDermid for the ten months ended October 31, 2013
(Predecessor Period).

F-79

Edgar Filing: - Form

119

PLATFORM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES